Their program agreement stipulates that 40% of 
the apartments be set aside for residents with an income at or below 60% of the City’s 
median income. To date, most if not all of the 525 LIHTC apartment units have been set 
aside for tenants at or below 60% of the City’s median income. One hundred and seventy 
six (176) of these 526 LIHTC apartment units are not reflected in the Census 2000 data 
as they were built after the year 2000. The addition of these units should significantly 
increase the ratio of affordable housing opportunities for lower income households.